					PU3-01
_ A	FTORNEY OF Jeffrey V	r part '. Du	ү wiтно nn (SI	BN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
				EGER LLP	
				, Suite 1500	
ı	rvine, C			(040) 262 2600 (040) 000 0070	
F-1	MAIL ADDRE			(949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
	ATTORNEY			L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
				CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
	STREET A			11 North Hill Street, Room 102	
	MAILING A	DDRES		11 North Hill Street, Room 102	
	CITY AND Z	IP COD		os Angeles 90012	
	BRANC			entral District	
				IER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408
DEF	ENDANT	/RES	PONDE	ENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
		THE PARTY OF THE P		PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref No or File No.
			·	(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)
				e I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2.	I served	-			
	a		ımmor		
	b		mplair		
	c			ve Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
	d			se Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
	e. [			mplaint	
	f. 🔲	8/2	NUNE Phileia ii	pecify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; For Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated
3.	a. Party	serve	ed (spe	ecify name of party as shown on documents served): RICHARD .	IAMES (ROE 1278)
	b. 🗌	unue	er item	her than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an a 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and related	ionship to the party named in item 3a):
4.	Address	wher	e the p	party was served: P.O. BOX 192561, DALLAS, TX 75219-8522	
5.	I served t	he p	arty (cl	heck proper box)	
	a. 🔲			nal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	the party or person authorized to
		rec	eive se		(2) at (time):
	b. [_]			tituted service. On (date): at (time): I lesence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3	eft the documents listed in item 2 with or
		(1)		(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general na	at the office or usual place of business ture of the papers.
		(2)		(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of	of age) at the dwelling house or usual
		(0)		place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general na	iture of the papers.
		(3)		(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age a	pparently in charge at the usual
				mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United St	ates Postal Service post office box. I
		(4)	П	informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
		\ <sup>-1</sup> /	<b>Ц</b> .	I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the do	ocuments to the person to be served
				at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20) (date): from (city): or \int a	
		(5)		I attach a <b>declaration of diligence</b> stating actions taken first to att	declaration of mailing is attached.
				g assume tanon mor to att	Page 1 of 2

		ER: Los Angeles County Wa		No. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408	
DEFENDA	NT/RESPONDE	NT: Diamond Farming Comp	any, et al.			
5. c. 🔀	<b>by mail a</b> address si	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,				
	(1) on <i>(dat</i>	te): 1/6/10	(	2) from <i>(city)</i> . S	Santa Ana, CA	
	(3)	with two copies of the Notice a			a postage-paid return envelope addressed	
		to me. (Attach completed Notice	ce and Acknowled	gement of Receip	ot.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)	
	(4)	to an address outside Californ	ia with return rece	ipt requested. (Co	ode Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)	
d. 🗌	by other r	means (specify means of servi	ce and authorizing	code section):		
	] Additional	page describing service is attac	ched.			
6. The "N a. ∑	lotice to the Per	rson Served" (on the summons vidual defendant.	) was completed a	s follows:		
b. [	7	son sued under the fictitious na	me of (specify):			
c d	」 as occupa ] On behalf	nt. of (specify):				
u. <u>_</u>		or (specify). following Code of Civil Procedu	re section:			
		416.10 (corporation)		415.95 (busine	ss organization, form unknown)	
		416.20 (defunct corporation)		416.60 (minor)		
		416.30 (joint stock company		416.70 (ward o		
		416.40 (association or partn 416.50 (public entity)	ersnip) []	416.90 (authori 415.46 (occupa		
	*	•		other:	int)	
	<mark>n who served բ</mark> me։ Roberta H					
		Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA	92610			
		r: (949) 263-2600	02010			
d. The	e fee for service	e was: \$ 4.34				
e. Lar						
	not a re	egistered California process ser	ver.			
. (2)	exempt a regist	t from registration under Busine tered California process server:	ss and Profession	s Code section 22	2350(b).	
	(i)	owner  employee [		contractor.		
		egistration No.: ounty:				
8. 🛛 1	. ,	penalty of perjury under the la	ws of the State of (	California that the	foregoing is true and correct.	
	or				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
9. 🗌 I	l am a Californ	ia sheriff or marshal and I ce	tify that the forego	oing is true and co	prrect.	
Date: April						
•				$\mathcal{A}$	1	
Roberta Ho			<u> </u>	CEDEK	tox	
(NAME	OF PERSON WHO SE	ERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)			(SIGNATURE)	

RICHARD JAMES
P. O. BOX 192561
DALLAS, TX 75219-8522

SENDER:

**REFERENCE:** 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0586 1549

PS Form 3800, January 2005

	OC, Seridary 2008	
RETURN	Postage	0.44
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	
SENVICE	Return Receipt Fee	2.80
	Restricted Delivery	1.10
		9.00
	Total Postage & Fees	5 m

6 2010

USYS

US Postal Service

# Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail



# WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0586 1549. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 01/11/2010 at 03:21 p.m. in DALLAS, TX, 75219. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Relied D Jules

Address of Recipient:

192561

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Nam Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92614	ne, State Bar number, and address): / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO (949) 263-26	00 FAX NO (Optional) (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional)  ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County V	Vaterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, O		- -
	Street, Room 102	
1	Street, Room 102	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 9		
BRANCH NAME. Central District		
	ELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMON	D FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
PROOF OF	SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref No or File No
	Separate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)
1. At the time of service I was at leas	t 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2. I served copies of: a.  summons		
a summons b complaint		
	solution (ADR) package	
	t (served in complex cases only)	
e. cross-complaint	t (served in complex cases only)	
·	215): Summons on First Amondad Cross assertion Notice (Title	
Suppliers for Declaratory and	nts): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial, I Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated
or a. Party served (specify name or p	party as shown on documents served): ENRIQUE	JIMENEZ (ROE 1289)
b. Person (other than the pa under item 5b on whom s	arty in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an a substituted service was made) (specify name and rela	authorized agent (and not a person tionship to the party named in item 3a):
4. Address where the party was serve	ed: PO BOX 803, KILAUEA, HI 96754-0803	
5. I served the party (check proper bo	ox)	
a. by personal service. I receive service of proce	personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to ss for the party (1) on (date):	the party or person authorized to (2) at (time):
b. by substituted service in the presence of (name)		left the documents listed in item 2 with or
(1) (business) of the person	a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge n to be served. I informed him or her of the general na	e at the office or usual place of business ature of the papers.
(2) (home) a co	empetent member of the household (at least 18 years	of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abo	de of the party. I informed him or her of the general n	ature of the papers.
mailing addr	ddress unknown) a person at least 18 years of age a ess of the person to be served, other than a United S	pparently in charge at the usual tates Postal Service post office box. I
informed him	n or her of the general nature of the papers.	
	nailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the d	ocuments to the person to be served
(date):	where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20 from (city):	
	claration of diligence stating actions taken first to at	a declaration of mailing is attached. tempt personal service.
	-	Page 1 of 2

	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40  CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408					
D	EFEN	IDANT/F	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.			
5.	C.	$\boxtimes$	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. In address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage pre	mailed the document	s listed in item 2 to the party, to the	
			(1) on <i>(date):</i> 10/14/09	(2) from (city): Irvin	e, CA	
			(3) with two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowledge</i>	ment of Receipt and a	a postage-paid return envelope addressed	
			to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowle (4) (4) to an address outside California with return re			
	d. [		by other means (specify means of service and authorizing	ing code section):		
			Additional page describing service is attached.			
6.		"Notic	ice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed	d as follows:		
	a. b.	$\square$	as an individual defendant.  as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify).			
	C.		as occupant.	<u>:</u>		
	d.		On behalf of (specify):			
			under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:			
			416.10 (corporation)	415.95 (busines	s organization, form unknown)	
			416.20 (defunct corporation)	416.60 (minor)		
			416.30 (joint stock company/association)	416.70 (ward or		
			<ul><li>416.40 (association or partnership)</li><li>416.50 (public entity)</li></ul>	416.90 (authoriz		
			410.30 (public entity)	☐ 415.46 (occupar other:	nt)	
7.			vho served papers	Other.		
			e: Roberta Hoffner			
			ess: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610			
			hone number: (949) 263-2600 ee for service was: \$ 4.34			
		l am:	se for service was, \$ 4.54			
	<b>C</b> .		7			
		(1) X (2)		iana Cada a atia a 80	0504)	
		(3)		ions Code section 22	350(b).	
				ent contractor.		
			(ii) Registration No.:			
			(iii) County:			
8.	$\boxtimes$	l de	eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State	of California that the	foregoing is true and correct.	
		or				
9.		lam	m a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the fore	egoing is true and cor	rect.	
Date	e: Ap	oril <u>3</u> 3	<u>3</u> , 2010			
₹ob		Hoffne	PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	addedto	TAX-	
	(14)	WIL OF P	TENGON WITH SERVED PAPERS/SHEKIFF OR MARSHAL)		(SICNATURE)	

ENRIQUE'JIMENEZ
PO BOX 803
KILAUEA, HI 96754-0803

SENDER:

**REFERENCE:** 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 5251

PS Form 3800, January 2005					
RETURN	Postage		0.44		
RECEIPT	Certified Fee		2.80		
CENTION	Return Receipt Fee		1.10		
	Restricted Delivery		9 2000		
	Total Postage & Fee	, , , ,	149		
US Po	stal Service	POSTMARI	K OR PATE		
Rec	eipt for	E	000		
Certif	ied Mail		USPS		
No Insurance	Coverage Provided			Charles and	



## WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 5251. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 10:44 a.m. in KILAUEA, HI, 96754. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

CEMMD K ) I Mair.

Signature of Recipient:

P.D. 803 Kilawan

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)								
	BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP							
	5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500							
	Irvine, CA 92614							
	TELEPHONE NO (949) 263-2600 FAX NO (Optional): (949) 260-0972							
E-	MAIL ADDRES		A. County Waterwerke District No. 40 and Denoused CED					
	ATTORNEY F		A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD					
3			CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES					
	STREET A		1 North Hill Street, Room 102 1 North Hill Street, Room 102					
	CITY AND ZI		s Angeles 90012					
			entral District					
	PLAINTIE	E/PETITIONE	ER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER				
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	211110112	2.40 EGG / WOLLEG GGG WITT W//TERWORKS DIG INICT NO. 40	JCCP 4408				
DE	FENDANT/	RESPONDE	NT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.					
				Ref No or File No				
		1	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS					
			(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	nved)				
1.	At the tim	ne of service	e I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	veu.,				
2.		copies of:	and the party to this dollor.					
	a. 🗌	summons	3					
	b. 🗌	complain	1					
	c. $\Box$		e Dispute Resolution (ADR) package					
	d.		e Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)					
	e.	cross-cor	•					
	f. 🖂		·					
	1. (23)	Suppliers fo	ecify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; For Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	irst-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated				
3.	a. Party	served (spe	cify name of party as shown on documents served): JESUS LAN	NDAVERDE (ROE 1376)				
	b. 🔲	Person (oth	er than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an a	authorized agent (and not a person				
		under item	5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and rela	tionship to the party named in item 3a):				
4	A ddroso	سيطة مسمطين	THE STATE OF THE S					
4.	Address	wnere the p	arty was served: 9015 12TH STREET, CT E, GRAHAM, WA 9	98338-8074				
5.	I served t	he party (ch	eck proper box)					
	а. 🗌		nal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	the party or person authorized to				
		receive se		(2) at (time):				
	b. 🔲	by subst		left the documents listed in item 2 with or				
		in the pre	sence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3					
		C						
		(1)	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general na	e at the office or usual place of business at the office papers.				
		(2)	(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years					
			place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general na	ature of the papers.				
		(3)	(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age a	pparently in charge at the usual				
			mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United S	tates Postal Service post office box. I				
			informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.					
		(4)	I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the d					
			at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20					
		(E) [	(date): from (city): or a	a declaration of mailing is attached.				
		(5)	I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to at	• •				
				Page 1 of 3				

	PLA	INTIFF	F/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District I	No. 40	CASE NUMBER  JCCP 4408
DE	FEND	ANT/F	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
5.	C.	$\boxtimes$	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mail address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepair		s listed in item 2 to the party, to the
			(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2	2) from <i>(city):</i> Irvin	ne, CA
			(3) with two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowledgmen</i> to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			(4) to an address outside California with return recei	pt requested. (Co	de Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)
	d. [		by other means (specify means of service and authorizing	code section):	
			Additional page describing service is attached.		
6.	a.	"Notic	te to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed a as an individual defendant.  as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): as occupant.  On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:  416.10 (corporation)  416.20 (defunct corporation)  416.30 (joint stock company/association)  416.40 (association or partnership)  416.50 (public entity)		zed person)
7.	a. I b. / c. d. e. I	Name: Addres Teleph The fe am: (1) (2) (2) (3) (3)	exempt from registration under Business and Professior a registered California process server:  (i)  owner employee independen  (ii) Registration No.:  (iii) County:	ns Code section 2 t contractor.	
8.	$\boxtimes$	l de	eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of	California that the	e foregoing is true and correct.
_	<u></u>	or •			
9.	Ш		m a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foreg	oing is true and co	orrect.
Dat	e: Aj	pril 💆	<u>3</u> , 2010		
Rol		Hoffr AME OF	ner  PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	Meeto.	BIGNATURE)

JESUS LANDAVERDE 9015 212TH STREET CT E **TO:** GRAHAM, WA 98338-8074

## SENDER:

**REFERENCE:** 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 5367

PS Form 38	900, January 2005	Ω 44
RETURN	Postage	2.80
RECEIPT	Certifled Fee	1.10
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	0.00
	Restricted Delivery	0.00
	Total Postage & Fees	1.34

US Postal Service

Receipt for **Certified Mail** 

No Insurance Coverage Provided

POSTMARK OR DATE





## WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 5367. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 01:20 p.m. in GRAHAM, WA, 98338. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Rosa Herrera

Address of Recipient:

2 9N5 212 Th

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

-								
	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address)  Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)							
	BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500							
1			Suite 1500					
'	rvine, CA		949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972					
F.	TELE MAIL ADDRES	,	949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972					
	ATTORNEY F		.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD					
s	UPERIOR		CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES					
	STREET A		1 North Hill Street, Room 102					
	MAILING AE	DDRESS 11	1 North Hill Street, Room 102					
	CITY AND ZI		s Angeles 90012					
	BRANC	ниаме Се	entral District					
	PLAINTIF	F/PETITIONE	ER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER. JCCP 4408				
DE	FENDANT	/RESPONDEI	NT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.					
		F	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref No or File No				
L,,,,			(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)				
1.			e I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.					
2.	I served	copies of:						
	a	summons	3					
	b	complain						
	c	Alternativ	e Dispute Resolution (ADR) package					
	d. 🔲	Civil Case	e Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)					
	e. 🗌	cross-cor	nplaint					
	f. 🛚	other (spe Suppliers to	ecify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint, Notice of Trial; F r Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights, Model Answer to	First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated				
3.	a. Party		cify name of party as shown on documents served): ELIZABETH	H LAZO (ROE 1396)				
	b	under item	ner than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an a 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and rela	authorized agent (and not a person tionship to the party named in item 3a):				
4.	Address	where the p	arty was served: 98-1637 KIAWE ST, AIEA, HI 96701-1738					
5.	l served t		neck proper box)					
	a. 🗌	by persor receive se	nal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to ervice of process for the party (1) on (date):	the party or person authorized to (2) at (time):				
	b. 🗌		ituted service. On (date): at (time): 1 sence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item .	left the documents listed in item 2 with or 3):				
		(1)	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general na	e at the office or usual place of business ature of the papers.				
		(2)	(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general n	of age) at the dwelling house or usual				
		(3)	(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age a	apparently in charge at the usual				
			mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United S	tates Postal Service post office box. I				
		(A) $\Box$	informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.					
		(4)	I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the d					
			at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20					
		(5)	(date): from (city): or a a attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to at	a declaration of mailing is attached.				
		(♥/ ᠘	. addor a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to at	tempt personal service.  Page 1 of 2				

	PL	AINTIFI	F/PETITIONER	: Los Angeles County Wa	terworks Distri	ict No. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408
DI	EFEN	IDANT/F	RESPONDENT	: Diamond Farming Comp	anv. et al.		4400
L							
5.	C.	$\boxtimes$	by mail and	acknowledgment of recei	pt of service. I ail, postage pre	mailed the docume	ents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
			(1) on (date)	: 10/14/09		(2) from (city): Ir	vine, CA
			(3) w	ith two copies of the <i>Notice a</i>	ınd Acknowledg	ment of Receipt an	id a postage-paid return envelope addressed
			to	nme. <i>(Attach completed</i> Noti o an address outside Califorr	ce and Acknowl	ledgement of Rece	ript.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
	d. [		by other me	eans (specify means of servi	ice and authoriz	ing code section):	
			Additional pa	age describing service is atta	ched.		
6.		"Notic		on Served" (on the summons	s) was complete	d as follows:	
	a. b.			lual defendant. In sued under the fictitious n	ame of (snecify)	ı.	
	C.	П	as occupant		ame or (specify)	·•	
	d.		On behalf of				
			under the fo	llowing Code of Civil Proced	ure section:		
				416.10 (corporation)		415.95 (busin	ness organization, form unknown)
				416.20 (defunct corporation		416.60 (mino	•
				416.30 (joint stock compand 416.40 (association or particular)			or conservatee)
				416.50 (public entity)	iersnip)	415.46 (occu	orized person)
				(p a a m o o m o o m o o m o o m o o m o o m o o m o o m o o m o o o m o		other:	parity
7.			h <mark>o served pa</mark> Roberta Ho				
				imer aza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA	02610		
				(949) 263-2600	92010		
			e for service v				
	e.	I am:		4			
		(1)	not a reg	istered California process se	erver.		
		(2)	exempt f	rom registration under Busin	ess and Profess	sions Code section	22350(b).
		(3)		red California process serve owner employee			
			(i) [_] (ii) Reg (iii) Cou	istration No.:	independ	lent contractor.	
8.	$\boxtimes$	l de	clare under p	enalty of perjury under the la	aws of the State	of California that t	he foregoing is true and correct.
		or					
9.		l an	n a California	sheriff or marshal and I co	ertify that the for	regoing is true and	correct.
) Dat	e: A	pril <u>2</u>	3 2010				
					(	<b>a</b> .	TP.
₹ob		Hoffn				attento	Mar
	(N	AME OF F	'ERSON WHO SER	VED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)			() (SIGNATURE)

**TO:** ELIZABETH LAZO 98-1637 KIAWE ST AIEA, HI 96701-1738

## SENDER:

**REFERENCE:** 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 5473

PS Form 38	00, January 2005	
RETURN	Postage	0.44
RECEIPT SERVICE	Certified Fee	2.80
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	1.10
	Restricted Delivery	0.00
	Total Postage & Fees	4.34

US Postal Service

# Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OB DATE

May 1



#### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 5473. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 10:03 a.m. in AIEA, HI, 96701. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

DORICH DEAGENCO

Address of Recipient:

41ca H 96701

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)  BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP  5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500  Irvine, CA 92614  TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972  E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD  SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102  MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102  CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012	FOR COURT USE ONLY
BRANCH NAME: Central District	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40  DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref No or File No
(Separate proof of service is required for each party ser	ved.)
<ol> <li>At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.</li> <li>I served copies of:         <ul> <li>a summons</li> <li>b complaint</li> <li>c Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package</li> <li>d Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)</li> <li>e cross-complaint</li> <li>f other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; Fisuppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to 0 aronna</li> </ul> </li> <li>a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): BYRN MAR</li> <li>b Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an aronna</li> </ol>	Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated SHALL (ROE 1503)
under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and related.  4. Address where the party was served: 55 LEMON TWIST LN, PORT ORANGE, FL	tionship to the party named in item 3a):
5. I served the party (check proper box)  a. D by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	the party or person authorized to (2) at (time): eft the documents listed in item 2 with or
<ul> <li>(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nation (2)  (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nation (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age a mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United St informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.</li> <li>(4)  thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the dat the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20 (date): from (city): or at a lattach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attend to the process of the data of the place of the copies were left (code Civ. Proc.).</li> </ul>	of age) at the dwelling house or usual lature of the papers. In parently in charge at the usual lates Postal Service post office box. I couments to the person to be served  In mailed the documents on a declaration of mailing is attached.

	PLAINTIF	FF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks [	District No. 40	JCCP 4408
DE	FENDANT/I	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
5.	c. 🔀	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of servior address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postag		ts listed in item 2 to the party, to the
		(1) on (date): 10/14/09	(2) from (city): Irvii	ne, CA
		(3) with two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknow</i> to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknow to an address outside California with retu	knowledgement of Receip	
	. $\Box$			340 GW. 1 100., 3 1 10. 10., y
	d. [_]	by other means (specify means of service and aut	tnonzing code section):	
		Additional page describing service is attached.		
6.	The "Notice a.	ice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was come as an individual defendant.  as the person sued under the fictitious name of (sp as occupant.  On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section  416.10 (corporation)  416.20 (defunct corporation)  416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.40 (association or partnership)  416.50 (public entity)	n: 415.95 (busine 416.60 (minor)	or conservatee) rized person)
7.		who served papers e: Roberta Hoffner	other.	
		ess: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610		
		phone number: (949) 263-2600 fee for service was: \$ 4.34		
	e. lam:			
	(1) (2) (3) (	not a registered California process server. exempt from registration under Business and P a registered California process server:	Professions Code section 2 ependent contractor.	22350(b).
8.	⊠ Id	declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the	State of California that th	e foregoing is true and correct.
0	or		the fernacine is two and	
9.		am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that t	the foregoing is true and c	correct.
Dat	te: April <u>ő</u>	<u>メン,</u> 2010		
Ro	berta Hoff	fner	Aduto	A Commission of the Commission
	(NAME OF	F PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)		()(s/GNATURE)

BYRN MARSHALL 55 LEMON TWIST LN PORT ORANGE, FL 32129-3644

#### SENDER:

**REFERENCE:** 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 5541

PS Form 38	00, January 2005		
RETURN	Postage	0.44	
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	2.80	
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
	Restricted Delivery	0.00	
	Total Postage & Fees	4.34	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

US Postal Service

# Receipt for **Certified Mail**

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail

POSTMARK O' DATE



#### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 5541. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/20/2009 at 01:27 p.m. in PORT ORANGE, FL, 32127. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

ANNETTE MOORE

Address of Recipient:

55 LEMON TALSTWIST PORT ORANGE FL32,29

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

,	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)						
i i	BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP						
	5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500 rvine, CA 92614						
'	TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972						
F.	MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):						
_	ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD						
S	UPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES						
	STREET ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street, Room 102						
	MAILING ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street, Room 102						
	CITY AND ZIP CODE Los Angeles 90012						
	BRANCH NAME: Central District						
	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER					
	The second of th	JCCP 4408					
DE	FENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.						
		Ref. No. or File No					
	PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS						
	(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)					
1.	At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.						
2.	I served copies of:						
	a summons						
	b. Complaint						
	c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package						
	d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)						
	e cross-complaint						
	f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial;	First amonded Cross accordant of Dublic Missing					
_	Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated					
3.	a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): JULIAN ME	EDINA (ROE 1557)					
	b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relative service).	ationship to the party named in item 3a):					
4.	Address where the party was served: 7631 W NORTH LN, PEORIA, AZ 85345-66	62					
5.	I served the party (check proper box)						
	a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	the party or person authorized to					
	receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):					
	b. by substituted service. On (date): at (time):	left the documents listed in item 2 with or					
	in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item	3):					
	_						
	(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charg of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general n						
	(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years						
	place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general r						
	(3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age						
	mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United S	States Postal Service post office box. I					
	informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.						
	(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the						
	at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.2	•					
		a declaration of mailing is attached.					
	(5) attach a <b>declaration of diligence</b> stating actions taken first to a						
		Page 1 of 2					

	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40		40	JCCP 4408	
DEF	ENDANT/F	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.			
5.	c. 🛚	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	the document	s listed in item 2 to the party, to the	
		(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from	om <i>(city):</i> Irvin	ie, CA	
		(3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgem	ent of Receipt	i.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)	
		(4) to an address outside California with return receipt re	equested. (Co	de Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)	
	d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and authorizing cod	le section):		
		Additional page describing service is attached.			
6.	a. 🛚	ice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as fo as an individual defendant.  as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	llows:		
	c d	as occupant.  On behalf of (specify):			
	u. Ш	under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:			
				ess organization, form unknown)	
			16.60 (minor)	or conservate <b>e</b> )	
			16.70 (ward d 116.90 (author		
			15.46 (occupa		
			other:		
7.		who served papers le: Roberta Hoffner			
		ress: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610			
	c. Telep	phone number: (949) 263-2600			
	d. The f	fee for service was: \$ 4.34			
	e. Lam:				
	(1) [2 (2) [ (3) [	<ul> <li>exempt from registration under Business and Professions (a registered California process server:</li> <li>(i) owner employee independent control</li> </ul>		22350(b).	
		<ul><li>(ii) Registration No.:</li><li>(iii) County:</li></ul>			
8.	⊠ lo	declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Ca	alifornia that th	ne foregoing is true and correct.	
	Or		(- 4 (	t	
9.	L la	am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoin	ig is true and o	correct.	
Da	te: April	<u>25</u> 2010			
			J. D. L	D-	
Ro	berta Hot	OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	mens 1	(SIGNATURE)	
	(Marie C	** ·			

CASE NUMBER

JULIAN MEDINA
7631 W NORTH LN
PEORIA, AZ 85345-6662

## SENDER:

**REFERENCE:** 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 5770

PS Form 35	00, January 2005		
RETURN	Poetage	0.44	
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	2.80	
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
		0.00	
	Restricted Delivery	4.34	
	Restricted Delivery	4.34	

US Postal Service

# Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OR DATE

No William



# WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 5770. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/19/2009 at 10:33 a.m. in PEORIA, AZ, 85345. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name,	State Bar number, and address!	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) /	and the second s	FOR COURT USE ONLY
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP	(	
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500		
Irvine, CA 92614		
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600	FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
` '	FAX NO. (Optional). (343) 200-0372	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	stonuarks District No. 40 and Resemend CED	
<u> </u>	aterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, CO		
STREET ADDRESS 111 North Hill St		
MAILING ADDRESS 111 North Hill St	treet, Room 102	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90	012	
BRANCH NAME: Central District		
DI AINTIEE/DETITIONER: LOS ANGEL	LES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER:
PEANTHY ETHIONER, EOG ANGEL	ELO OCONTT WATERWORKS BIOTHIOT NO. 40	JCCP 4408
DESCRIPTION OF THE DIAMOND	EADMING COMPANY at al	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND	FARIMING COMPANT, et al.	
PPOOF OF S	ERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref. No or File No.
PROOF OF SI	ERVICE OF SUIVINIONS	
(Se	eparate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)
1. At the time of service I was at least	18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2. I served copies of:		
a. summons		
b. complaint		
	L.C. (ADD)	
c. Alternative Dispute Reso	olution (ADR) package	
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet	(served in complex cases only)	
e. cross-complaint		
	S): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial;	First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water
Suppliers for Declaratory and Ir	njunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	
3. a. Party served (specify name of pa	arty as shown on documents served): JUANA ME	JIA (ROF 1558)
a. I ally solved (openly hame of pe	inty de orienti en decamente contea).	(1.000)
b. Person (other than the par	rty in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an	authorized agent (and not a person
	ubstituted service was made) (specify name and rela	
	, , ,	, , ,
4. Address where the party was serve	d: PO BOX 934, KAPAAU, HI 96755-0934	
The reduced where the party was sorre		
5. I served the party (check proper box	x)	
	ersonally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	the party or person authorized to
	es for the party (1) on <i>(date)</i> :	(2) at (time):
<u> </u>		left the documents listed in item 2 with or
b. by substituted service	()	
in the presence of (name	e and title or relationship to person indicated in item	3):
(A) □ (B) (C) (A)		and the office and another of business
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charg	•
	n to be served. I informed him or her of the general n	
. , ,	mpetent member of the household (at least 18 years	
place of abou	de of the party. I informed him or her of the general r	nature of the papers.
(3) 🗌 (physical ad	ldress unknown) a person at least 18 years of age	apparently in charge at the usual
mailing addre	ess of the person to be served, other than a United S	States Postal Service post office box. I
_	or her of the general nature of the papers.	
	nailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	documents to the person to be served
	where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.2	
•		·
(date):	· · · · ·	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) 📗 I attach a <b>de</b>	claration of diligence stating actions taken first to a	attempt personal service. Page 1 of 2

	PLAINTI	FF/PETITIONI	ER: Los Angeles County Waterwor	ks District N	lo. 40	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408	
DE	FENDANT	T/RESPONDE	NT: Diamond Farming Company, e	t al.			
5.	c. 🔀	•	nd acknowledgment of receipt of se hown in item 4, by first-class mail, pos			s listed in item 2 to the party, to the	
			te): 10/14/09		· ) from <i>(city):</i> Irvir	ne. CA	
		(3)	with two copies of the Notice and Ack	, ,			essed
		( )	to me. (Attach completed Notice and	_	•		
		(4)	to an address outside California with	return receip	ot requested. (Co	de Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)	
	d. 🗌	by other	means (specify means of service and	l authorizing (	code section):		
		Additional	page describing service is attached.				
6.	The "Not a. ⊠		erson Served" (on the summons) was ividual defendant.	completed as	s follows:		
	b. 🗌		rson sued under the fictitious name of	(specify):			
	c. 🔲	as occupa					
	d		f of (specify):	_4:			
		under the	e following Code of Civil Procedure second 416.10 (corporation)	ction:	415 95 (busine	ss organization, form unknown)	
			416.20 (defunct corporation)		416.60 (minor)		
			416.30 (joint stock company/asso	ciation)	416.70 (ward o	r conservatee)	
			416.40 (association or partnership	)	416.90 (author	·	
		L	_J 416.50 (public entity)		415.46 (occupation) other:	ant)	
7.	Person	who served	papers	<u></u> i	other.		
		ne: Roberta I					
			Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 926 er: (949) 263-2600	10			
			ce was: \$ 4.34				
	e. I am		•				
	(1)	⊠ not a	registered California process server.				
	(2)		pt from registration under Business ar	nd Profession	s Code section 2	22350(b).	
	(3) [		stered California process server:  owner employee	indopondont	contractor		
		(i) L (ii) F	Registration No.:	independent	Contractor.		
		(iii) (	County:				
8.	□ 1	declare unde	er penalty of perjury under the laws of	the State of	California that the	e foregoing is true and correct.	
9.	0		rnia sheriff or marshal and I certify tl	nat the forego	oing is true and c	orrect.	
Dat	te: April	23 2010					
	T				7	6	
Rol	berta Hot	ffner		<u> </u>	Adol	Mb~	
	(NAME C	OF PERSON WHO	SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)		-	(DICNATURE)	

JUANA MEJIA
PO BOX 934
KAPAAU, HI 96755-0934

SENDER:

**REFERENCE: 26345.00001** 

7160 3820 3530 0469 6661

PS Form 3800, January 2006

	3331 337 337 337 337 337 337 337 337 337		
RETURN	Postage	0.44	
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	2.80	
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
	Restricted Delivery	0.00	
	Total Postage & Fees	√ 0.2. 4.34	

US Postal Service

PORTMARK OR DATE

# Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided On Not Use for International Mail ĒĄ —



## WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 6661. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/22/2009 at 02:17 p.m. in KAPAAU, HI, 96755. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Juna D: Mesta

Address of Recipient:

734

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

- Angelet Angelet - Angelet - Company - Compan		
mplaint of Public Water		
Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated 8/20/08  3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): HISAO MIHARA (ROE 1571)		
1)		
)		
)		
and not a person		
,		
and not a person		
and not a person ty named in item 3a):		
and not a person ty named in item 3a):		
and not a person by named in item 3a): n authorized to		
and not a person by named in item 3a): n authorized to		
and not a person by named in item 3a): n authorized to		
and not a person by named in item 3a):  n authorized to s listed in item 2 with or		
and not a person by named in item 3a):  n authorized to s listed in item 2 with or sual place of business		
and not a person by named in item 3a):  In authorized to  I listed in item 2 with or  Sual place of business  Illing house or usual		
and not a person by named in item 3a):  In authorized to slisted in item 2 with or sual place of business st.  Illing house or usual st.		
and not a person (by named in item 3a):  In authorized to (color) item 2 with or (color) item 3 with or (color) item 4 with or (color) item 5 with or (color) item 5 with or (color) item 6 with or (color) item 6 with or (color) item 7 with or (color) it		
and not a person by named in item 3a):  In authorized to slisted in item 2 with or sual place of business st.  Illing house or usual st.		
and not a person by named in item 3a):  In authorized to a listed in item 2 with or a sual place of business and the sual place of business are at the usual person of the sual person o		
and not a person by named in item 3a):  In authorized to  I listed in item 2 with or  Sual place of business  Illing house or usual so, are at the usual ce post office box. I		
and not a person by named in item 3a):  In authorized to a listed in item 2 with or sual place of business and the usual see post office box. I be served suments on		
and not a person by named in item 3a):  In authorized to  I listed in item 2 with or  Sual place of business  Illing house or usual so, are at the usual ce post office box. I		

	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40  CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408					
DEF	ENDANT/F	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.				
5.	с. 🔯	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the docume address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,  (1) on (date): 10/14/09  (2) from (city): In with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt	ine, CA d a postage-paid return envelope addressed			
		(4) \( \times \) to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (0)	Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)			
	d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):				
		Additional page describing service is attached.				
	a.	416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.60 (minor 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.70 (ward	or conservatee) orized person)			
	<ul><li>a. Name</li><li>b. Addre</li><li>c. Telep</li></ul>	: Roberta Hoffner ss: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610 hone number: (949) 263-2600 se for service was: \$ 4.34  not a registered California process server. exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section	22350(b).			
8.		eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that	the foregoing is true and correct.			
9.	or 🗌 la	m a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and	correct.			
Date	e: April <u>⊈</u>	<u>.3</u> , 2010				
	erta Hoff		(SIGNATURE)			

HISAO MIHARA
368 KULANA ST
HILO, HI 96720-2246

## SENDER:

**REFERENCE: 26345.00001** 

7160 3820 3530 0469 6692

PS Form 3800, January 2005

Postage	0.44		
Certified Fee	2.80		
Return Receipt Fee	1.10		
Restricted Delivery	0.00		
Total Postage & Fees	4.34		

**US Postal Service** 

# Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OR DATE



## WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 6692. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2009 at 02:21 p.m. in HILO, HI, 96720. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Mixue Milaru

Address of Recipient:

1 365 lukin 11

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

J∈ B 5	effrey V. I EST BES Park Pla	Dunn ST & K za Dri	(SBN (RIEG ive, Su	ER LLP	FOR COURT USE ONLY
II.	vine, CA			9) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-M	AIL ADDRESS		1/):	·	
	ATTORNEY FO		e): L.A.	County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
St	PERIOR C	OURT	OF CAL	LIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
	STREET AD	DRESS:		North Hill Street, Room 102	
	MAILING ADI			North Hill Street, Room 102	
	CITY AND ZIP			Angeles 90012 tral District	
	BRANCH			: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER
	PLAINTIFF	-/PE11	HONER	EOS ANGELES COUNTY WAYERWORKS BISTING TO THE	JCCP 4408
DEF	ENDANT/I	RESPC	NDENT	DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
			PF	ROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref No or File No.
				(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	erved.)
1.	At the tim	e of s	ervice I	was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2.	I served	copies	of:		
	a	sun	nmons		
	b		nplaint		
	c			Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
	d	Civi	il Case	Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
	e		ss-com		First annual of Cross complaint of Public Water
	f. 🖂	oth	er (spec	cify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	o Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated
3.	a Darty			ify name of party as shown on documents served): MARIA MI	
Э.	a. I alty	30100	a (spec	ny name or party as one me and a	
	b. 🗌	Perso unde	on (othe r item 5	er than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and rel	authorized agent (and not a person ationship to the party named in item 3a):
4.	Address	where	e the pa	arty was served: PSC 476 BOX 431, FPO, AP 96322-1199	
5.	I served	the pa	arty (ch	eck proper box)	
	а. 🗌	by i	person	al service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 t	o the party or person authorized to
				rvice of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time): I left the documents listed in item 2 with or
	b. 🗌	by	substi	tated service. On take).	
		in t	the pres	sence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in iten	<i>1 3).</i>
		(1)		(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in char of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general	ge at the office or usual place of business nature of the papers.
		(2)		(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 year	s of age) at the dwelling house or usual
		<b>\-</b> /		place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general	nature of the papers.
		(3)		(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age	e apparently in charge at the usual
				mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United	States Postal Service post office box. I
		,		informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	Adocuments to the person to be served
		(4)		at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.	20). I mailed the documents on
				(date): from (city): or	a declaration of mailing is attached.
		(5)		l attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to	
					, age 1 of

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40			CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408			
DEF	ENDANT/F	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.				
	c. 🛛	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,  (1) on (date): 10/14/09  (2) from (city): Irvine, CA  (3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid return envelope addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)  (4) to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)  by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):				
	The "Notic	Additional page describing service is attached.  tice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:				
	a. 💹 b. 🗌 c. 🗍 d. 🗍	as an individual defendant.  as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): as occupant.  On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:  416.10 (corporation) 416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.70 (ward of 416.40 (association or partnership) 416.90 (authority) 415.46 (occupation) 415.46 (occupation) 416.50 (public entity) 415.46 (occupation)	r conservatee) ized person)			
	Person who served papers  a. Name: Roberta Hoffner  b. Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610  c. Telephone number: (949) 263-2600  d. The fee for service was: \$ 4.34  e. I am:  (1)  not a registered California process server.  (2)  exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b).  (3)  a registered California process server:  (i)  owner employee independent contractor.  (ii) Registration No.:  (iii) County:					
8.	⊠ I c	leclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that th	e foregoing is true and correct.			
9.		m a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and c	correct.			
Date: April <u>23</u> , 2010  Roberta Hoffner  (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)  (SIGNATURE)						

A. Signature  A.	E Defo	• 2	3. Service Type  XXCertified Mail	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	7008 0500 0002 00FO 5971	rn Receipt 102595-02-14-1540
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	Article Addressed to:  Article Addressed to:	MARIA MINA PSC 476 BOX 431 FPO, AP 96322-1199			2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt
U.S. Postal S CERTIFIED (Domestic Mail C	Service O MAII Only; No In ation visit I C s	IAL	EIPT verage Prov www.usps.c U.S	ark	7	
Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4		76 Box 4	************	•••••		

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY				
Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)					
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500					
Irvine, CA 92614					
TELEPHONE NO. (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972					
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):					
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD					
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES					
STREET ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street, Room 102					
MAILING ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street, Room 102					
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012					
BRANCH NAME: Central District					
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER:				
	JCCP 4408				
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.					
	Ref. No or File No				
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS					
(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	erved.)				
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.					
2. I served copies of:					
a. summons					
b. complaint					
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package					
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)					
e. cross-complaint					
f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial;	First amonded Cross-complaint of Public Water				
Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated				
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): ROLDAN I	MINA (ROE 1582)				
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an	authorized agent (and not a person				
under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relative	ationship to the party harned in item 3a).				
4. Address where the party was served: PSC 476 BOX 431, FPO, AP 96322-1199					
4. Address where the party was served: PSC 476 BOX 431, FPO, AP 96322-1199					
5. I served the party (check proper box)					
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 t	o the party or person authorized to				
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):				
b. by substituted service. On (date): at (time):	I left the documents listed in item 2 with or				
in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item	3):				
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge	ge at the office or usual place of business				
of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general i	nature of the papers.				
(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 year	s of age) at the dwelling house or usual				
place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general					
(3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age					
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United	States Postal Service post office box. I				
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.					
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the					
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.2					
	a declaration of mailing is attached.				
(5) I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to	attempt personal service. Page 1 of 2				
	. 490 1 012				

PLAINTIF	F/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Dist	trict No. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.			
5. c. 🛛	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage p		s listed in item 2 to the party, to the
	(1) on <i>(date):</i> 10/14/09	(2) from (city): Irvir	ne, CA
	(3) with two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowled</i> to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowled	dgment of Receipt and a wledgement of Receipt	a postage-paid return envelope addressed t.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
	(4) 🛛 to an address outside California with return	receipt requested. (Co	de Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)
d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and author	rizing code section):	
	Additional page describing service is attached.		
a.	ice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was complet as an individual defendant.  as the person sued under the fictitious name of (special as occupant.  On behalf of (specify):  under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:  416.10 (corporation)  416.20 (defunct corporation)  416.30 (joint stock company/association)  416.40 (association or partnership)  416.50 (public entity)	ify): ☐ 415.95 (busine ☐ 416.60 (minor)	or conservatee) rized person)
a. Nam b. Addr c. Tele	not a registered California process server. exempt from registration under Business and Prof a registered California process server:	fessions Code section : endent contractor.	22350(b).
8. 🛭 I	declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the St	tate of California that th	ne foregoing is true and correct.
	or am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the	e foregoing is true and	correct.
Date: April		- <del>-</del>	
Roberta Ho		S CRURA	Mr.
	OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)		(SIGNATURE)

CASE NUMBER

☐ Agent ☐ Agent ☐ Agent ☐ C. Date of Delivery 1.1? ☐ Yes	<del>2</del> □	+	☐ Express Mail  XX Return Receipt for Merchandise  C.O.D.	288 10		102565-02-N-1540
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY  A sonative  X  B. Received by (Printed Name)  C. Date of D. Le Jollon, address different from Item 1?     17   1965	If YES, exter delivery address below:		3. Service Type  Çi Certified Mail	8	7008 0500 0002 0060 5964	Domestic Return Receipt
rion complete seired. the reverse you. he mailpiece,					0 8007	Domestic R
<ul> <li>SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION</li> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	1. Article Addressed to:	ROLDAN MINA PSC 476 BOX 431	FPO, AP 96322-1199		2. Article Number Transfer from service label)	PS Form 3811, February 2004
470 6900	al Ser IED I ail Only ormation		RECE			
Post	`	<u> </u>	AL	15	<u>५</u> ४२	E
Certified  Return Receipt   (Endorsement Require	Fee ed)			1	Postman Here	
Restricted Delivery I (Endorsement Requir	ed)					10
THE VALUE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	C 470	6 Вох	431 22-1199	)		
PS Form 3800, Augus	st 2006		See	Rever	se for In	structions

	_Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN	, — — — — , — — , — — , — , — , — , — ,	FOR COURT USE ONLY
	BEST BEST & KRIEC		
	5 Park Plaza Drive, S	cuite 1500	
	Irvine, CA 92614	10\ 202 2020	
	TELEPHONE NO.: (94	19) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
'	E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
-		ALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
		North Hill Street, Room 102	
		North Hill Street, Room 102	
		Angeles 90012	
		ntral District	
	PLAINTIFE/PETITIONER	R: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER
	TO MATERIAL PROPERTY	LOOPINGELES GOONT WATERWORKS BISTRICT NO. 40	JCCP 4408
D	EFENDANT/RESPONDEN	T: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
		Su aviores i paramitro domi parti, et al.	
			Ref. No or File No.
	PI	ROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
L			
		(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)
1.		I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2.	I served copies of:		
	a summons		
	b complaint		
	c. Alternative	Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
	d. Civil Case	Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
	e. cross-com	plaint	
	f. a other (spec	cify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; I	First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water
	Suppliers for I	Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated
3.	a. Party served (speci	ify name of party as shown on documents served): MARIA MC	NTES (ROE 1601)
	b. Person (othe	er than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an	gutherized agent (and not a narray
		b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relative	authorized agent (and not a person itionship to the party named in item 3a):
		, , (-),, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	to the party harned in hom cay.
4.	Address where the pa	rty was served: 12242 ASHFORD PARK DR, SUGARLAND,	TX 77478-6122
5.	I served the party (che	• • • •	
	a. by persona	al service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	
	<del></del>		(2) at (time):
			left the documents listed in item 2 with or
	in the pres	ence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item	3):
	(1)	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charg	o at the office or your labor of business
		of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general n	
		(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years	• •
	⟨─/ ∟	place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general n	eature of the papers
		(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age a	
		mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United S	
		informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	The second post office box.
		I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	documents to the person to be served
		at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20	
		(date): from (city): or	a declaration of mailing is attached.
	(5)	I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to a	ttempt personal service.
			Page 1 of 2

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40  CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408					
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.					
5. c.  by mail and acknowledgment of rece address shown in item 4, by first-class r (1) on (date): 10/14/09					
(3) with two copies of the Notice to me. (Attach completed No	and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a tice and Acknowledgement of Receipt rnia with return receipt requested. (Co				
d. by other means (specify means of ser	vice and authorizing code section):				
Additional page describing service is at	tached.				
6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summon a.  as an individual defendant.  b.  as the person sued under the fictitious c.  as occupant.  d.  On behalf of (specify):     under the following Code of Civil Processing 416.10 (corporation)     416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.30 (joint stock company 416.40 (association or pany 416.50 (public entity)	name of (specify):  edure section:  415.95 (busine on)  416.60 (minor) any/association)  416.70 (ward of	or conservatee) ized person)			
<ul> <li>7. Person who served papers</li> <li>a. Name: Roberta Hoffner</li> <li>b. Address: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, 0</li> <li>c. Telephone number: (949) 263-2600</li> <li>d. The fee for service was: \$ 4.34</li> <li>e. I am: <ul> <li>(1)  not a registered California process</li> <li>(2)  exempt from registration under Bus</li> <li>(3)  a registered California process ser</li> <li>(i)  sowner  employer</li> <li>(ii) Registration No.:</li> <li>(iii) County:</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	server. siness and Professions Code section 2 ver:	22350(b).			
8. I declare under penalty of perjury under th	e laws of the State of California that th	ne foregoing is true and correct.			
9. I am a California sheriff or marshal and	I certify that the foregoing is true and	correct.			
Date: April <u>23</u> 2010					
Roberta Hoffner (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSH	AL)	(SIGNATURE)			

MARIA MONTES
12242 ASHFORD PARK DR
SUGAR LAND, TX 77478-6122

#### SENDER:

REFERENCE: 26345

7160 3820 3530 0469 6753

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE

Postage	0.44
Certified Fee	2.80
Return Receipt Fee	1.10
Restricted Delivery	0.00
Total Postage & Fees	4.34:

US Postal Service

## Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OR DATE



#### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 6753. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 02:04 p.m. in SUGAR LAND, TX, 77478. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP	
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500	
Irvine, CA 92614	
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012  BRANCH NAME: Central District	
	CASE NUMBER:
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAWIOND FARIVING COMPANT, et al.	
	Ref. No. or File No.
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	erved.)
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2. I served copies of:	
a. summons	
b. Complaint	
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e. Cross-complaint	
f  other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial;	First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water
Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): THOMAS	WOORE (ROE 1803)
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an	authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and rel	ationship to the party named in item 3a):
4. Address where the party was served: 110 S 16TH AVE, POCATELLO, ID 83201-4	1002
E la contrata (also also mannes la production de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del la contrat	
<ol> <li>I served the party (check proper box)</li> <li>a.  by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to</li> </ol>	o the party or person authorized to
a by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):
	Left the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in iten	
, ,	
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in char of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general	
(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 year	
place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general	
(3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age	apparently in charge at the usual
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United	
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.	
( ( )	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to	attempt personal service. Page 1 of
	90 1 01.

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	Los Angeles County Waterworks Distric	ct No. 40	JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
5. c. D by mail and a	acknowledgment of receipt of service. I r vn in item 4, by first-class mail, postage pre	mailed the document paid,	s listed in item 2 to the party, to the
(1) on <i>(date):</i>		(2) from (city): Irvir	
to	th two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowledgi</i> me. ( <i>Attach completed</i> Notice and Acknowl	edgement of Receip	t.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
(4) 🖾 to	an address outside California with return re	eceipt requested. (Co	ode Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)
d. Dy other me	ans (specify means of service and authoriz	ing code section):	
Additional pa	ge describing service is attached.		
a. \( \text{\tint{\text{\tinit}\xi}\\ \text{\tert{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texit{\texitilex{\text{\texi}\text{\texi}}}\text{\texit{\texi{\texitiex{\texit{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\t	f (specify): Illowing Code of Civil Procedure section: 416.10 (corporation) 416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.40 (association or partnership) 416.50 (public entity)	):  415.95 (busine 416.60 (minor	or conservatee) rized person)
c. Telephone number: d. The fee for service e. I am: (1) \( \sum_{\cup} \) not a re( (2) \( \sum_{\cup} \) exempt (3) \( \sum_{\cup} \) a registe (i) \( \sum_{\cup} \)	laza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610 ; (949) 263-2600 was: \$ 4.34 gistered California process server. from registration under Business and Profeered California process server:	ssions Code section ndent contractor.	22350(b).
8. 🛛 I declare under	penalty of perjury under the laws of the Sta	te of California that t	he foregoing is true and correct.
or 9.	ia sheriff or marshal and I certify that the t	foregoing is true and	s Mor
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SI	ERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)		(BIGNATURE)

CASE NUMBER:

ROE 1603

THOMAS MOORE 110 S 16TH AVE

POCATELLO, ID 83201-4002

SENDER:

**REFERENCE:** 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 6777

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN	Postage	0.44	
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	2.80	
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
	Restricted Delivery	0.00	
	Total Postage & Fees	4.34	

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OR DATE



Date Produced: 11/02/2009

### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 6777. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/26/2009 at 11:38 a.m. in MESA, AZ, 85209. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Thair Mocre

Address of Recipient:

7756 & BEDACUPY 736

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

		F 03-010
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT A Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN	TTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
BEST BEST & KRIEG	ER LLP	
5 Park Plaza Drive, Su Irvine, CA 92614	inte 1500	
TELEPHONE NO.: (94	9) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	O	
	. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
	LIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
1	North Hill Street, Room 102 North Hill Street, Room 102	
	Angeles 90012	
	tral District	
	: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER. JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT	: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
		Ref No. or File No.
PF	ROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	No. of the No.
	(O	nod)
	(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	ivea.)
<ol> <li>At the time of service I</li> <li>I served copies of:</li> </ol>	was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
a. summons		
b. complaint		
	Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
	Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e. cross-com		
f 🕅 other (spe	. cify_documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint: Notice of Trial;	First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water
Suppliers for	Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated
3. a. Party served (spec	ify name of party as shown on documents served): NGOC NG	UYEN (ROE 1658)
b. Person (other	er than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an	authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5	b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and rela	ationship to the party harned in item 3a).
4. Address where the pa	arty was served: 124 PARTRIDGE DR, RUSSELL, KY 41169	9-1562
5. I served the party (che	eck proper box)	o the narty or person authorized to
	al service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 truice of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):
		left the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the pres	sence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item	3):
<u> </u>	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge	an at the office or usual place of business
(1)	of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general	nature of the papers.
(2)	(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 year place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general	s of age) at the dwelling house or usual nature of the papers.
(3)	(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age	apparently in charge at the usual
(♥) □	mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United	States Postal Service post office box. I
	informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
(4)	I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	documents to the person to be served
	at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.2	
, <u> </u>	[44.6).	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5)	I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to	attempt personal service.  Page 1 of 2

	PLAINTIFF	F/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Distr	rict No. 40	JCCP 4408
DE	FENDANT/F	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
L			***************************************	
5.	c. 🔀	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. It address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage pro		s listed in item 2 to the party, to the
		(1) on (date): 10/14/09	(2) from (city): Irvir	ne, CA
		(3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledge		
		to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknow		
		(4) to an address outside California with return r	eceipt requested. (Co	de Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)
	d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and authority	zing code section):	
		Additional page describing service is attached.		
6.	The "Notic	e to the Person Served" (on the summons) was complet	ed as follows:	
	a. 🔯	as an individual defendant.	. N .	
	b.   _   c.	as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify as occupant.	<i>(</i> ):	
	c d	On behalf of (specify):		
	<b>ч</b>	under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:		
		416.10 (corporation)	415.95 (busine	ss organization, form unknown)
		416.20 (defunct corporation)	416.60 (minor)	
		416.30 (joint stock company/association)	416.70 (ward o	
		416.40 (association or partnership)	416.90 (author 415.46 (occupa	
		416.50 (public entity)	other:	arity
7.		nho served papers	•••	
		: Roberta Hoffner		
		ss: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610 hone number: (949) 263-2600		
	•	ee for service was: \$ 4.34		
	e. lam:	, o,		
	(1)	not a registered California process server.		
	(2)	exempt from registration under Business and Profe	ssions Code section 2	22350(b).
	(3)			
		(i) ☐ owner ☐ employee ☐ indeper	ndent contractor.	
		(iii) County:		
8.	⊠ Id	eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Sta	te of California that th	e foregoing is true and correct.
	or			
9.	□ la	m a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the f	foregoing is true and c	correct.
Dat	te: April 🕹	23, 2010		
		·	7	
Rol	berta Hoff	ner	De la	ARX -
***		PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)		(Jusignature)

ROE 1658

NGOC NGUYEN
124 PARTRIDGE DR
RUSSELL, KY 41169-1562

SENDER:

**REFERENCE: 26345.00001** 

7160 3820 3530 0469 6845

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN	
RECEIPT SERVICE	L
	۲

Postage	0.44
Certified Fee	2.80
Return Receipt Fee	1.10
Restricted Delivery	0.00
Total Postage & Fees	4,34

US Postal Service

POSTMARK OR DATE

## Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail



#### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 6845. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/19/2009 at 08:59 a.m. in RUSSELL, KY, 41169. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	1
ALCONOR & LANDING WITH THE CONTRACT OF THE CON	
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP	
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500	
Irvine, CA 92614	
TELEPHONE NO: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO (Optional) (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional)	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
MAILING ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central District  BRANCH NAME: COLUMN WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 CASE NUMBER:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40 CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408	
THE TABLE OF THE PARTY OF STATE OF STAT	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
Ref No or File No	
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
(Separate proof of service is required for each party served.)	
the state of a paign I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
a. U summons	
b. Complaint	
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e. cross-complaint	1
f. Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Insurance of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaints of Public Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Insurance of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaints of Public Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Insurance of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaints of Public Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Insurance of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaints of Public Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Insurance of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Insurance of Trial; First-amended Cross-complaints; L	ter Dated
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): SONNIE NGUYEN (ROE 1660)	
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item	า ภ 3a):
4. Address where the party was served: 124 PARTRIDGE DR, RUSSELL, KY 41169-1562	
4. Address where the party was served. 124 1 / NOTICE 277, 100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
5. I served the party (check proper box)	
to the norty or nerson authorized to	
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to	with or
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	With Or
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):  h by substituted service. On (date):  at (time):  1 left the documents listed in item 2	
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2) at (time):	
b. by substituted service. On (date):  by substituted service. On (date):  in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  (1) (husiness) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but	ısiness
b. by substituted service. On (date):  by substituted service. On (date):  in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  (1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
b. by substituted service. On (date):  by substituted service. On (date):  in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  (1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or the papers.	
b. by substituted service. On (date):  by substituted service. On (date):  in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  (1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or uplace of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
b. by substituted service. On (date): in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  (1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or uplace of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	usual
b. by substituted service. On (date):  by substituted service. On (date):  in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  (1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or uplace of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office be	usual
b. by substituted service. On (date):    by substituted service. On (date):   at (time):   I left the documents listed in item 2 in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):    (1)   (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.    (2)   (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or uplace of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.    (3)   (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office be informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	usual ox. I
b. by substituted service. On (date):  by substituted service. On (date):  in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  (1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or uplace of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office be informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (4) United States Postal Service post to be served. I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served.	usual ox. I
by substituted service. On (date):  in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  (1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or uplace of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office be informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be set at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on	ox. I
b. by substituted service. On (date):  by substituted service. On (date):  in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  (1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of but of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or uplace of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office be informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.  (4) Libereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served.	ox. I

PLA	INTIFF/PET	ITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408
DEFEND	ANT/RESPO	DNDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.	,
5. c. [	address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,  (1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from (city): Irvine, CA		
	(3) [	to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receip to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Co	t.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
d. [_		other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section): itional page describing service is attached.	
	"Notice to to as a as a as a as a	the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: an individual defendant. The person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): occupant. The behalf of (specify):  der the following Code of Civil Procedure section:  416.10 (corporation)  416.20 (defunct corporation)  416.60 (minor)	or conservatee) rized person)
a. b. c. d.	Name: Rol Address: 5 Telephone	berta Hoffner  Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610  number: (949) 263-2600  r service was: \$ 4.34  not a registered California process server.  exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section a registered California process server:  (i) owner employee independent contractor.  (ii) Registration No.:  (iii) County:	22350(b).
8. 🛚	l decla	re under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that t	he foregoing is true and correct.
9.	_	California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and	correct.
Date: A	April <u>23,</u> 2	2010	$\mathcal{M}_{\cdot}$
	a Hoffner	SON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	(SIGNATURE)

SONNIE NGUYEN
124 PARTRIDGE DR
RUSSELL, KY 41169-1562

SENDER:

**REFERENCE: 26345.00001** 

7160 3820 3530 0469 6876

PS Form 3800, January 2006

RETURN RECEIPT	Postage	0.44	
	Certified Fee	2.80	
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
	Restricted Delivery	0.00	
	Total Postage & Fees	4.34	

US Postal Service

POSTMARK OR DATE

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail



### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 6876. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/19/2009 at 08:59 a.m. in RUSSELL, KY, 41169. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)  BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP  5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Irvine, CA 92614	
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name). L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
street address: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102  MAILING ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
CITY AND ZIP CODE Los Angeles 90012	
BRANCH NAME: Central District	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Ref No or File No
(Separate proof of service is required for each party so	erved.)
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2. I served copies of:	
a. U summons	
b. Complaint	
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e cross-complaint	First and ded Communication of Bublic Water
f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to account the summer of the	o Complaint and All Cross-complaints, Letter Dated
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): JESSIE O	HTA (ROE 1684)
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as ar under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and reconstructions)	lationship to the party named in item 3a).
4. Address where the party was served: 3446 KANAINA AVE, HONOLULU, HI 968	15-4262
5. I served the party (check proper box)	
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2	to the party or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time): 1 left the documents listed in item 2 with or
b. by substituted service. On (date): at (time):	
in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in iter	n 5).
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in char of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general	rge at the office or usual place of business nature of the papers.
(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 year	rs of age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the genera	nature of the papers.
(3) [ (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of ag	e apparently in charge at the usual
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United	States Postal Service post office box. I
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	a documents to the person to be served
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415	20) I mailed the documents on
	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(date): from (city): or ∟ (5) ☐ I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to	attempt personal service.
(6)	Page 1 of

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Distri	ct No. 40	CASE NUMBER. JCCP 4408	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.			
5. c. S by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,			
(1) on (date): 10/14/09	(2) from (city): Irvir		
(3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledg to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknow	rledgement of Receip	t.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)	
(4) to an address outside California with return re	eceipt requested. (Co	ode Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)	
d. by other means (specify means of service and authorize	zing code section):		
Additional page describing service is attached.			
<ul> <li>6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed a.  as an individual defendant.</li> <li>b. as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify c. as occupant.</li> <li>d. On behalf of (specify): under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:  416.10 (corporation)  416.20 (defunct corporation)  416.30 (joint stock company/association)  416.40 (association or partnership)  416.50 (public entity)</li> </ul>	/):  415.95 (busin 416.60 (minor	or conservatee) rized person)	
(ii) Registration No.: (iii) County:	endent contractor.		
8.	ate of California that	the foregoing is true and correct.	
or 9.	foregoing is true and	correct.	
Date: April <u>23</u> 2010		, M	
Roberta Hoffner (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	Morta	(SICNATURE)	

JESSIE OHTA

TO: 3446 KANAINA AVE
HONOLULU, HI 96815-4262

SENDER:

**REFERENCE: 26345.00001** 

7160 3820 3530 0469 6890

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN RECEIPT	Postage
	Certified Fe
SERVICE	Return Rec
	Restricted D

Poetage	0.44	
Certified Fee	2.80	
Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
Restricted Delivery	0.00	
Total Postage & Fees	4.34	

US Postal Service

POSTMARK OR DATE

### Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail



### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 6890. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2009 at 04:17 p.m. in HONOLULU, HI, 96815. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Who was a second of the med of

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT AT Jeffrey V Dunn (SBN	TTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
BEST BEST & KRIEG		
5 Park Plaza Drive, Su	ite 1500	
Irvine, CA 92614	2) 202 2000	
,	9) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): ATTORNEY FOR (Name) L.A.	County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
	LIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
	North Hill Street, Room 102	
	North Hill Street, Room 102	
	Angeles 90012	
	ral District	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER JCCP 4408
DECEMBANTING COLONIALIT	: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT	MINIOND FARIVING COVIFANT, et al.	
		Ref No or File No
PF	ROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
	(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	urved.)
At the time of service I	was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	7,00.
2. I served copies of:	was at least 10 years of age and not a party to this dollar.	
a. summons		
b. complaint		
	Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
<u> </u>	Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e. cross-comp	·	
f 🖾 other (spec	cify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial;	First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water
0/00/00	Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	
3. a. Party served (speci	fy name of party as shown on documents served): ADORACI	ON ORARA (ROE 1691)
b. Person (othe	r than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an	authorized agent (and not a person
under item 5	b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and rela	ationship to the party named in item 3a):
A Address where the na	rty was served: 55 COOPER AVE, STATEN ISLAND, NY 1	0305-1331
4. Address where the pa	was served. 33 0001 EIT/TVE, 01/TIEIT 10E/TTD, 111 1	0000 1001
5. I served the party (che	eck proper box)	
	al service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 t	
	vice of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):
	ate a control. on factor.	Heft the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the pres	ence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item	3).
(1)	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge	ge at the office or usual place of business
	of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general i	nature of the papers.
(2)	(home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 year	
	place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general	
(3)	(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age	
	mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	States Fusial Service post office box.
(4)	I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	documents to the person to be served
(7)	at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.2	
	(date): from (city): or	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5)	I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to	attempt personal service.
		rage roi

PLAINTIF <b>F</b> /PE	TITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	CASE NUMBER. JCCP 4408
 DEFENDANT/RESF	PONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.	
5. c. ⊠ by	mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the document dress shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	ts listed in item 2 to the party, to the
	on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from (city): Irvir	ne, CA
(3)	with two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt</i> and to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Co	t.) (Code CIV. Proc., § 415.30.)
d. 📗 by	y other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):	
6. The "Notice to	dditional page describing service is attached.  o the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:	
	s an individual defendant.	
	s the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	
	s occupant. On behalf of (specify):	
u	nder the following Code of Civil Procedure section:  416.10 (corporation)  416.20 (defunct corporation)  416.30 (joint stock company/association)  416.40 (association or partnership)  416.50 (public entity)  415.46 (occup	or conservatee) orized person)
m	o served papers Roberta Hoffner	
	: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610	
c. Telephor	ne number: (949) 263-2600	
d. The fee	for service was: \$ 4.34	
e. lam:		
(1) \( \bigsim \) (2) \( \bigsim \) (3) \( \bigsim \)	not a registered California process server. exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section a registered California process server:  (i)	1 22350(b).
8. 🛛 I dec	clare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that	the foregoing is true and correct.
or 9.	a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and	d correct.
Date: April 23	호, 2010	
		MA
Roberta Hoffne	er Alder	(SIGNATURE)
(NAME OF P	ERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	

C/O FRANCISCO ORARA, AS REPRESENTATIVE OF ADORACION ORARA ROE 1691 55 COOPER AVE. STATEN ISLAND, NY 10305-1331

#### SENDER:

**REFERENCE:** 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 6913

PS Form 3800, January 2005

RETURN	Poetage	0.44	
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	2.80	
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
	Restricted Delivery	0.00	
	Total Postage & Fees	4.34	

US Postal Service

### Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OR DATE

انان



Date Produced: 11/02/2009

## WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 6913. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/29/2009 at 12:14 p.m. in STATEN ISLAND, NY, 10305. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address)		FOR COURT USE ONLY		
Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlu	nd (SBN 239787)			
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP				
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500				
Irvine, CA 92614	(040) 260 0072			
· · · · ·	(949) 260-0972			
e-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):  ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No	40 and Rosamond CED			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGE	LE2			
STREET ADDRESS. 111 North Hill Street, Room 102				
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102				
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012  BRANCH NAME: Central District				
	WORKS DISTRICT NO. 40			
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATER	WORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408		
DIAMOND FARMING COMPA		3001 4400		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPA	NY, et al.			
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMO	ONG PINC	Ref. No. or File No.		
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMING	) in a			
(Sanarata prant of san inc	is required for each party so	nod)		
	e is required for each party ser	rvea.)		
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and no	of a party to this action.			
2. I served copies of:				
a summons				
b. Complaint				
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package				
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex case	ses only)			
e. cross-complaint				
f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amen	ded Cross-complaint: Notice of Trial: F	First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water		
Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudicat				
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on docur	ments served): FRANCISC	O ORARA (ROE 1692)		
	(1.02 2002)			
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served o				
under item 5b on whom substituted service was i	made) (specify name and rela	tionship to the party named in item 3a):		
4 ALL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	OTATENIO AND ANY 4000E			
4. Address where the party was served: 55 COOPER AVE,	STATEN ISLAND, NY 10305			
E Learned the party (about proper boy)				
5. I served the party (check proper box)	decuments listed in item 2 to	the party or paragon outborized to		
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the receive service of process for the party (1) on (a		(2) at (time):		
		left the documents listed in item 2 with or		
b. <b>by substituted service.</b> On (date): in the presence of (name and title or relationsh	(			
in the presence of thame and the or relationsh	ip to person indicated in item	<i>3).</i>		
(1) (business) a person at least 18 year	ers of age apparently in charge	e at the office or usual place of business		
of the person to be served. I informe		•		
·	_	of age) at the dwelling house or usual		
(2) (home) a competent member of the place of abode of the party. I inform	•	• •		
(3) (physical address unknown) a pe	-			
		States Postal Service post office box. I		
informed him or her of the general r		nates i octal octivide post office box. I		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		documents to the person to be served		
at the place where the copies were				
·	•	a declaration of mailing is attached.		
(date): from (city):  (5) I attach a declaration of diligence				
(o) Li rattaon a deciaration of diligence	oraning actions taken mist to a	Page 1 of 2		

	PLAINTII	FF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No	. 40	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408
DF	FENDANT	/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
		Theorem and the state of the st		
5.	c. 🔯	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,  (1) on (date): 10/14/09  (2) to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledger)  (4) \Bigsir to an address outside California with return receipt	rom <i>(city):</i> Irvin of <i>Receipt</i> and a ment of Receipt	ne, CA a postage-paid return envelope addressed .) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
	d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and authorizing co	de section):	
6.	The "Not a.	416.20 (defunct corporation)  416.30 (joint stock company/association)  416.40 (association or partnership)  416.50 (public entity)		zed person)
7.	<ul><li>a. Nam</li><li>b. Addr</li><li>c. Telep</li></ul>	not a registered California process server. exempt from registration under Business and Professions		2350(b).
8.	× 1	declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of C	alifornia that the	e foregoing is true and correct.
9.		am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoin	ng is true and co	orrect.
∪at	e: April <u>·</u>	<u> </u>		_
Rol	oerta Hot	ffner  DF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	poseth	SONATURE)

FRANCISCO ORARA TO: 55 COOPER AVE STATEN ISLAND, NY 10305-1331

SENDER:

**REFERENCE: 26345.00001** 

7160 3820 3530 0469 6920

PS Form 3800, January 2005

F3 F0ffff 30	OO, DEIRGELY COOD		
RETURN	Postage	0.44	
RECEIPT SERVICE	Certified Fee	2.80	
	Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
	Restricted Delivery	0.00	
	Total Postage & Face	4.34	

US Postal Service

Receipt for **Certified Mail** 

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail

POSTMARK OR DATE



Date Produced: 11/02/2009

# WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 6920. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/29/2009 at 12:14 p.m. in STATEN ISLAND, NY, 10305. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP	
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92614	
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional)	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012  BRANCH NAME: Central District	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER:
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
DEL ENDANTALOS ONDERT. BIJ MITOTO TO MITOTO MI	
	Ref No or File No
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
(Separate proof of service is required for each party s	rerved.)
At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	,
2. I served copies of:	
a. summons	
b. complaint	
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e. Cross-complaint	
f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Tria Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer	l; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water to Compalint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): EVELYN	ORTEGA (ROE 1694)
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as a under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and re	n authorized agent (and not a person
didel item ob on whom substituted solvies was made, (eposity mains and m	,
4. Address where the party was served: 2767 GALLANT HILLS DR., LAS VEGAS, NV	89135-1758
5. I served the party (check proper box)	
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2	to the party or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):
b. by substituted service. On (date): at (time):	I left the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in ite	m 3):
	and the effect arrival place of husiness
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in characteristic of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general	nature of the papers.
(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 year place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general	
(3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of ag	
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United	
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415	
	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to	o attempt personal service. Page 1 of:

	PLAINTIFF	PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District N	o. 40	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408
DF	FENDANT/F	RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
		3 1, 7,	- Alike	
5.	c. 🔀	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I maile address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid		is listed in item 2 to the party, to the
		(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2)	from (city): Irvir	ne, CA
		(3) with two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowledgmen</i> to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledge		
		(4) to an address outside California with return receip	ot requested. (Co	de Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)
	d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and authorizing of	code section):	
		Additional page describing service is attached.		
6.	K-21	ce to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as as an individual defendant.	s follows:	
	a. 🔼 b. 🗌	as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):		
	c. 🔲	as occupant.		
	d. 🗌	On behalf of (specify):		
		under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:  416.10 (corporation)	415.95 (busine	ess organization, form unknown)
		416.20 (defunct corporation)	416.60 (minor)	•
		416.30 (joint stock company/association)	416.70 (ward o	or conservatee)
		416.40 (association or partnership)	416.90 (author	
		416.50 (public entity)	415.46 (occup other:	ant)
7.	Person v	لـــا vho served papers	other.	
	a. Name	e: Roberta Hoffner		
		ess: 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610		
		hone number: (949) 263-2600 ee for service was: \$ 4.34		
	e. lam:	ge for service was. \$ 4.0 f		
	(1)	not a registered California process server.		
	(2)	exempt from registration under Business and Profession	is Code section :	22350(b).
	(3)		t contractor	
		<ul><li>(i)</li></ul>	Contractor.	
8.	⊠ Ic	leclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of	California that th	ne foregoing is true and correct.
	or			
9.		m a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foreg	oing is true and	correct.
Da	ite: April <u>4</u>	<u>~ 3,</u> 2010		æ
Ro	berta Hof	fner	Polesto	2 HBr
		F PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)		(Sidhature)

CASE NUMBER:

ROE 1694

TO: 2767 GALLANT HILLS DR. LAS VEGAS, NV 89135-1758

SENDER:

**REFERENCE: 26345.00001** 

7160 3820 3530 0469 7187

PS Form 3800, January 2005

PS Form 38	UO, Jenuary 2000	
RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE	Postage	0.44
	Certified Fee	2.80
	Return Receipt Fee	1.10
	Restricted Delivery	0.00
	Total Postage & Fees	4.34.

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided Do Not Use for International Mail POSTMARK OF DATE



#### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 7187. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2009 at 11:42 a.m. in LAS VEGAS, NV, 89135. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

ture Decon

led EVELYN DRIEGA

Address of Recipient:

2767 Gallant Hills

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

	RNEY (Name, Stale Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
- · ·	1926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	
BEST BEST & KRIEGER		
5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite	: 1500	
Irvine, CA 92614	002 2000 (040) 260 0072	
TELEPHONE NO: (949)	263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional)	ounty Waterworks District No. 40 and Resamend CED	
	county Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
	ORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
	orth Hill Street, Room 102	
	orth Hill Street, Room 102 geles 90012	
O 1 1	District	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LO	OS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER: JCCP 4408
	LANACHID EADMING COMBANIV of al	1100
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: D	IAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
		Ref No or File No
PRO	OF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	Net No of the No
	(Separate proof of service is required for each party se	rved.)
At the time of service I wa	as at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	,
2. I served copies of:	to at loads to years or ago and not a party to the action	
a. summons		
. 🗀		
•	- A Decelution (ADD) poetros	
	spute Resolution (ADR) package	
	ver Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e. 🔲 cross-complai	int	
	documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial; aratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to	
3. a. Party served (specify i	name of party as shown on documents served): JOE MARI	ORTEGA (ROE 1695)
. 🗖 - 🗀		
	nan the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an n whom substituted service was made) (specify name and rela	
ander item 35 0	in whom substituted service was made, (specify hame and rec	monship to the party harned in term day.
4. Address where the party	was served: 2767 GALLANT HILLS DR., LAS VEGAS, NV 8	9135-1758
4. Address where the party	Was 551753. 2757 57122 477 11225 2714 275 1227 12715 1	
5. I served the party (check	proper box)	
a. by personal s	service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to	the party or person authorized to
	e of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):
b. by substitute	ed service. On (date): at (time):	left the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the present	ce of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item	3):
	usiness) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge	
	the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general r	
· / — ·	ome) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years	
	ace of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general	
	hysical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age	
	ailing address of the person to be served, other than a United	States Postal Service post office box. I
	formed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	I an ata ta the
• •	nereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	
	the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.2	
•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) 📙 la	ttach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to a	attempt personal service. Page 1 of 2

	PLAINTIFI	F/PETITION	ER: Los Angeles County Waterworks Dist	trict No. 40	JCCP 4408
DE	FENDANT/F	RESPONDE	NT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.		
5.	c. 🔀	address	and acknowledgment of receipt of service. shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage p	repaid,	
		· · · ·	ate): 10/14/09	(2) from (city): Irvii	
		(3) [] (4) [X]	with two copies of the <i>Notice</i> and <i>Acknowled</i> to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknoto an address outside California with return	wledgement of Receip	t.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
					de 610.1 100., § 410.40.)
	d	by other	means (specify means of service and author	rizing code section):	
			Il page describing service is attached.		
<ol> <li>7.</li> </ol>	a.	as an inc as the pe as occup On beha	If of (specify): e following Code of Civil Procedure section:  416.10 (corporation)  416.20 (defunct corporation)  416.30 (joint stock company/association)  416.40 (association or partnership)  416.50 (public entity)	fy):  415.95 (busine 416.60 (minor)	or conservatee) rized person)
	b. Addre	ess: 5 Parl	Reference (Plaza, Suite 1500 Irvine, CA 92610 per: (949) 263-2600		
	-		ice was: \$ 4.34		
	e. I am:				
	(1) [2] (2) [ (3) [	exen a reg (i) (ii)	registered California process server.  Inpt from registration under Business and Profesistered California process server:	essions Code section :	22350(b).
8.	⊠ Id	leclare und	der penalty of perjury under the laws of the St	ate of California that th	e foregoing is true and correct.
9.	or		ornia sheriff or marshal and I certify that the	foregoing is true and o	correct.
	e: April <u>2</u>			-99	
	I <del>-</del> _				, W
Rol	berta Hoff			Poletta	DAY
	(NAME OF	F PERSON WH	O SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)		(SCNATURE)

ROE 1695

JOE MARI ORTEGA
2767 GALLANT HILLS DR.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89135-1758

#### SENDER:

**REFERENCE: 26345.00001** 

7160 3820 3530 0469 7224

	00, January 2005 Postage	0.44	
RETURN RECEIPT	Certified Fee	2.80	
SERVICE	Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
	Restricted Delivery	0.00	
	Total Postage & Fees	4,34	

US Postal Service

POSTMARK OR DATE

# Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided On Not Use for International Mail



#### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 7224. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/16/2009 at 11:42 a.m. in LAS VEGAS, NV, 89135. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Here Decision

Hed EVELYN DRIEGA

Address of Recipient:

2767 Gallant Hills

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address)	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Jeffrey V. Dunn (SBN 131926) / Stefanie D. Hedlund (SBN 239787)	
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 1500	
Irvine, CA 92614	
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional): (949) 260-0972	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): L.A. County Waterworks District No. 40 and Rosamond CFD	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
CITY AND ZIP CODE Los Angeles 90012	
BRANCH NAME. Central District	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER:
PEANTIFF ETHOREM. 2007 MODELES SOUTH TO THE STATE OF THE	JCCP 4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, et al.	
DEFENDANT/ALSFONDENT. BITANTOND FTANTANTO SOMM FATT, SCA	
	Ref. No or File No
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
(Separate proof of service is required for each party .	served.)
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2. I served copies of:	
a. Summons	
b. Complaint	
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e cross-complaint	
f. Other (specify documents): Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Trial Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer	il; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water to Compalint and All Cross-complaints; Letter Dated
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): QUANTU	MCUE INC (ROE 1769)
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as a	n authorized agent (and not a nerson
b. Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as a under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and name).	elationship to the party named in item 3a):
dilder Rein es en Wilein essentit de en ver ver ver ver	, , ,
4. Address where the party was served: 9015 212TH STREET CT E, GRAHAM, WA S	8338-8074
5. I served the party (check proper box)	
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2	to the party or person authorized to
receive service of process for the party (1) on (date):	(2) at (time):
b. by substituted service. On (date): at (time):	I left the documents listed in item 2 with or
in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in ite	m 3):
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in cha	
of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the genera	
(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 year	
place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general	
(3) [ (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of ag	
mailing address of the person to be served, other than a Unite	d States Postal Service post office box. I
informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the	
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415	
(4410)	a declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first t	o attempt personal service. Page 1 of 2
	<del>-</del>

	PLAINTI	IFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	JCCP 4408
DEF	FENDANI	r/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et al.	
5.	c. 🛚	by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the docume address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	ents listed in item 2 to the party, to the
		(1) on (date): 10/14/09 (2) from (city): Ir	vine, CA
		with two copies of the <i>Notice</i> and <i>Acknowledgment of Receipt</i> are to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt are to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (4)	eipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)
		·	Odd Olv. 1 100., 3 +10.40.)
	d. 🗌	by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):	
		Additional page describing service is attached.	
6.	The "No a. She is a. She is a. She is a. She is a she is	416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.60 (min 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.70 (war	d or conservatee) norized person)
7.	<ul><li>a. Nan</li><li>b. Add</li><li>c. Tele</li><li>d. The</li><li>e. I an</li></ul>	not a registered California process server. exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section	on 22350(b).
8.		I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that	t the foregoing is true and correct.
		or	
9.		I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true an	d correct.
Dat	te: April	23 2010	
Rol	berta Ho	offner OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	SIGNATURE)

QUANTUMCUE INC 9015 212TH STREET CT E GRAHAM, WA 98338-8074

SENDER:

**REFERENCE:** 26345.00001

7160 3820 3530 0469 7408

PS Form 3800, January 2005

PS Form 38	00, January 2005		_
RETURN	Postage	0.44	
RECEIPT	Certified Fee	2.80	
	Return Receipt Fee	1.10	
	Restricted Delivery	0.00	
	Total Postage & Fees	4.34	
	10.00		

US Postal Service

POSTMARK OF DATE

Receipt for **Certified Mail** 

No Insurance Coverage Provided



#### WALZ CERTIFIED MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7160 3820 3530 0469 7408. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/17/2009 at 01:20 p.m. in GRAHAM, WA, 98338. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Rosa Herrera

Address of Recipient:

2 9N5 212 Th

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,